VICTOR POWER    http:// www.victorpower.com                                                                      Edition: A   Jan. 2017                          Page 1 of 3
                  Victor Power Technologies
                             Global Power Supply Manufacturer
 VSF03 (H) Series    3 Watts
3W SINGLE AND DUAL OUTPUT
ISOLATED & REGULATED INPUT
1.5K & 3K(H) VDC ISOLATION VOLTAGE
UTRALMINIATURE SIP PACKAGE
INDUSTRY STANDARD PIN CONFIGURATION
ROHS COMPLIANCE
APPLICATIONS
The VSF03 (H)  series is specially designed for applications where a high isolation voltage power supplies.
These products apply to:
1) Where the input voltage range is 2:1.
2) Where isolation voltage is necessary between input and output to be 1.5K and 3K(H) VDC.
3) Where the regulation of the output voltage and the lower output ripple noise are demanded.
Product Program
          Part                          Input Output Efficiency Package
       Number                   Voltage (VDC) Voltage Current (mA) (%, Typ) Style
Nominal Range (VDC) Max Min
  VSF03-05S03 5 4.5~9 3.3 758 38 67 SIP
VSF03-05S05(H) 5 4.5~9 5 500 25 72 SIP
VSF03-05S09(H) 5 4.5~9 9 278 14 73 SIP
VSF03-05S12(H) 5 4.5~9 12 208 10 76 SIP
VSF03-05S15(H) 5 4.5~9 15 167 8 73 SIP
VSF03-05S24 5 4.5~9 24 104 5 75 SIP
VSF03-12S03(H) 12 4.5~9 3.3 758 38 74 SIP
VSF03-12S05(H) 12 9~18 5 600 30 75 SIP
VSF03-12S09(H) 12 9~18 9 333 17 78 SIP
VSF03-12S12(H) 12 9~18 12 250 13 81 SIP
VSF03-12S15(H) 12 9~18 15 200 10 82 SIP
VSF03-12S24(H) 12 9~18 24 125 6 80 SIP
VSF03-24S03(H) 24 18~36 3.3 758 38 73 SIP
VSF03-24S05(H) 24 18~36 5 600 30 80 SIP
VSF03-24S09(H) 24 18~36 9 333 17 82 SIP
VSF03-24S12(H) 24 18~36 12 250 13 82 SIP
VSF03-24S15(H) 24 18~36 15 200 10 82 SIP
VSF03-24S24(H) 24 18~36 24 125 6 82 SIP
VSF03-48S03(H) 48 36~75 3.3 758 38 74 SIP
VSF03-48S05(H) 48 36~75 5 600 30 75 SIP
VSF03-48S12(H) 48 36~75 12 250 13 79 SIP
VSF03-48S15(H) 48 36~75 15 200 10 83 SIP
VSF03-48S24 48 36~75 24 125 6 81 SIP
VSF03-05D05(H) 5 4.5~9 ±5 ±250 ±13 74 SIP
VSF03-05D12(H) 5 4.5~9 ±12 ±104 ±5 77 SIP
VSF03-05D15(H) 5 4.5~9 ±15 ±83 ±4 77 SIP
VSF03-05D24 5 4.5~9 ±24 ±52 ±3 76 SIP
VSF03-12D05(H) 12 9~18 ±5 ±300 ±15 77 SIP
VSF03-12D09 12 9~18 ±9 ±167 ±8 77 SIP
● High Efficiency up to 83%
● Short Circuit Protection
   ● No Heatsink Required
 ● Remote On/Off control
   ● Temperature Range: -40°C -+85°C
VICTOR POWER    http:// www.victorpower.com                                                                      Edition: A   Jan. 2017                          Page 2 of 3
VSF03-12D12(H) 12 9~18 ±12 ±125 ±6 78 SIP
VSF03-12D15(H) 12 9~18 ±15 ±100 ±5 79 SIP
VSF03-24D05(H) 24 18~36 ±5 ±300 ±15 78 SIP
VSF03-24D09(H) 24 18~36 ±9 ±167 ±8 80 SP
VSF03-24D12(H) 24 18~36 ±12 ±125 ±6 82 SIP
VSF03-24D15(H) 24 18~36 ±15 ±100 ±5 82 SIP
VSF03-48D05(H) 48 36~75 ±5 ±300 ±15 78 SIP
VSF03-48D12(H) 48 36~75 ±12 ±125 ±6 81 SIP
VSF03-48D15(H) 48 36~75 ±15 ±100 ±5 81 SIP
ISOLATION SPECIFICATIONS
Item Test conditions Min Typ Max Units
Isolation voltage Tested for 1 minute 1500  3000 (H) VDC
Isolation resistance